

09/09/2021

Present: Sh. Rocky Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

As per report on summons, defendants No. 1 and 2 could not be served as the first address was found locked and that defendant was not residing at the given address.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that an execution petition in the same court, in which defendant appears, is fixed for 18.09.2021.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on **18.09.2021**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 09/09/2021