

State Vs. Salman & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013278-2022

SC No. 605/2022

FIR No. 193/2022

Under Section

PS : I.P. Estate

03.11.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. S.N. Shukla, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Salman.
All the three accused persons produced from
judicial custody.

While perusing the file for framing of charge, it is seen that FSL report pertaining to case exhibits seized at the instance of the accused persons, according to the prosecution, yet not received. Moreover, there are certain deficiencies in preparation of *challan*. Issue notice to IO to appear before the Court and inform the Court regarding the status of examination of case exhibits by FSL, Rohini on **10.11.2022**. A copy of order be sent to DCP (*Central*) with the direction to issue instruction to IO to rectify the deficiencies in preparation of *challan*.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.11.2022