

State vs. Salman & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013278-2022

SC No. 605/2022

FIR No. 193/2022

Under Section 302/34 IPC

PS I.P. Estate

10.11.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. S.N. Shukla, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused,
namely, Salman.
Mr. Hari Krishan, *Amicus Curiae* for the accused,
namely, Vinay Kumar Datta @ Vicky and Monu.
All three accused persons are produced from JC.
IO Insp. Ganga Ram Meena is present.

IO has filed report that FSL report is not ready. Issue
notice to Director, FSL, *through IO Insp. Ganga
Ram Meena*, to have the case exhibits examined
immediately and send the report. To come up for
FSL report on **17.11.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.11.2022

NK